112TH CONGRESS 1ST SESSION

H. R. 2416

To extend temporarily the treatment of Monroe County, Pennsylvania, as a HUBZone, and for other purposes.

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

July 6, 2011

Mr. Barletta introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on Small Business

A BILL

To extend temporarily the treatment of Monroe County, Pennsylvania, as a HUBZone, and for other purposes.

- 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
- 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,
- 3 SECTION 1. SHORT TITLE.
- 4 This Act may be cited as the "Monroe County
- 5 HUBZone Extension Act of 2011".
- 6 SEC. 2. MONROE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.
- 7 Monroe County, Pennsylvania, shall be treated as a
- 8 HUBZone under the Small Business Act (15 U.S.C. 631

- 1 et seq.) during the 3-year period beginning on October 1,
- 2 2011.

 \bigcirc